

**Spl. Pocso-62/2023**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 16**

**Dated: 04.09.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Four accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused on Court bail is absent by filing petition.

No steps taken by prosecution.

Heard Ld. Counsel for accused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 10.12.2024 for appearance, supply of copy and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas