

CIS-62/2023
Spl. Pocso-62/2023
CNR No.WBSP150011352023
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 18

Dated: 05.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copy to rest one accused and consideration of charge.

All the five accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Copy be supplied to accused to whom the same has not been supplied.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma files hazira for the State.

A petition is filed by Ld. Defence Counsel praying for time for charge hearing on ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 17.06.2025 for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas