

CIS-62/2023
Spl. Pocso-62/2023
CNR No.WBSP150011352023
J.O. Code-WB00920

Order No. 21

Dated: 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.
Two accused persons on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
Rest three accused persons on Court bail is absent by filing petition.
Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma files hazira for the State.
None moves.
Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.
Prayer is allowed.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 15.06.2026 for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C